manpower for housekeeping, security, office attendance, 

and other similar positions across various Muziris Projects 

locations, MHP-109/10 Dated 29-08-2025. 

Tender notification no. MHP-109/10 dated 29.08.2025 

Tender Notification Date 01.09.2025 

Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) as 

EMD. EMD fees shall be in the form of Demand Draft 

only issued by a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank only in 

favor of the Managing Director, Muziris Projects 

Limited. 

Contract period The period of contract will be from  01.11.2025 to

[...]

proprietor/firm/partner or the company (Agency) and should also not have 

been black listed / Holiday listed by any Govt./Semi Govt./PSUs. The firm 

should give such an undertaking with their bid. 

10. The bidder shall pay Bid Security (EMD) of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five  

thousand only) along with the technical bid in the form of Demand Draft only 

from a Nationalized / Scheduled Bank only in favour of the Managing Director 

Muziris Projects Limited. Bids received without Earnest Money deposit 

(EMD) shall stand rejected and thus shall not be considered for evaluation at

[...]

statutory rules. 

(xliv) The percentage of Service Charges (Excluding GST) expected per 

month on the total amount of the wages excluding GST should be 

quoted by the contractor / agency in the Financial Bid. The present 

strength of workers to be supplied is 109 (One hundred and nine only) 

which may vary in the due course of operations. The agency is to provide 

the employees to MPL as and when required by them. 

D. TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

No advance payment will be made. Payment will be made on monthly basis after 

satisfactory completion of work.